

NECOCE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA139

P/	GE
	1

CONNIE HILL B04-558-2157

&H-P TO

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHARLESTON, WV

25304-2900 558-2487

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AND ITS AGENCY THE WEST VIRGINIÅ ALCФHOL ₿EVERAGE CONTROL|ADMINISTRATION REQUEST A QUOTE FOR LABOR & MATERIALS TO PROVIDE A LIGHTING UPGRADE FOR THE ABCA WAREHOUSE LOCATED AT \$00 RIVER ROAD, HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK, NITRO, WV 25143 PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. *****MANDATORY PRE-BID: JUNE 12, 2012 AT 2:00 PM LOCATION: NITRO WAREHOUSE 5∮0 RIVER ROAD HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK NTRO, WV 25143 ****BID OPENING: JUNE 28, 2012 AT 1:30 PM PURCHASING DIVISION, BUILDING #15 LOCATION: 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 THE FOLLOWING MANDATORY DOCUMENTS MUST BE FURNISHED SUBMISSION: WITH YOUR BID . DRUG FREE WORMPLACE AFFIDAVIT . WV CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER . BID BOND MUST BE INCLUDED ATTACHMENTS TO REC: 1. SPECIFICATIONS 2. COST SHEET 3. BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS & FORM DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-562-7091 DATE SIGNATURE 6/28/12 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 27-4037324 VP



>HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ABCA139 PAGE 2

MDD	RESS CORI	RESPONDE	NCE TO	ATTENTIO	ON OF:

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION

SH-P 322 70TH STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

	DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
(05/29	/2012						
	NING DAT		28/2012			BID (PENING TIME	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			107		021 52			
0001			EA 1		931-53		\$204,950.00	\$204,950.00
		LIGHTING	FIXTURE N	IAINT	ENANCE AND	REPAIR		
				L10770 -00 -0011110				
							PGRADE FOR	
		WV ABCA WA	AREHOUSE	LOCA:	LED IN NIJ	RO, WV		
		INQUIRIES	.					
							OUGH CLOSE OF	
							BE SENT VIA	
							TO ASSURE NO	
							SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE, E-MAIL	
		QUESTIONS						
		CONNIE HII						
		DEPARTMENT			PATION			
		PURCHASING 2019 WASHI	and the second s		EAST			
		CHARLESTON	a product which is a second part of the second seco		IADI			
		FAX: (304)						
		B-MAIL: CO	ONNIE.S.H	IILL@V	W.GOV			
				NOT	CE			
		A SIGNED E	TRUM DIE	BE SU	BMITTED T	'O:		
		DEDAT	OTMENIT OF	N DM	 NISTRATIO	ant.		
			HASING DI			N.		
			DING 15	VIDIO	1'			
		14 Cartina Cart	- Committee - Comm	ON ST	REET, EAS	T	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
						BB192001000000		
SIGNATU	OC .			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	IDATE	6/00/40
	nc						-562-7091	6/28/12
TITLE	VD		FEIN 27-	-40373	24		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ABCA139

3

MADDRESSIONRESSIONDENCEMOTATION (OF

CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157

Ö

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CONNIE HILL/FILE 51 BUYER: RFO. NO.: ABCA139 BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 28, 2012 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A PAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 | 562 - 7137 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Tim Reed MANDATORY PRE-BID MANDATORY HRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON JUNE 12, 2012 AT :00 PM; 500 RIVER RD, HUB IND. PARK, NITRO, WV. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. HAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN disqualification of the bid. NO ONE PERSON MAY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-562-7091 DATE SIGNATURE 6/28/12 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE VP 27-4037324



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SH-P COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

DAT	E PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERMS
	/29/2012									
BID OPENING	DATE:	06/28/	2012			BID OPENING TIME				
LINE		QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					E BIDDER.					
	POTE OFFI PRE- REPR IN D ACCE THE COMP SHEE WILL FAIL	NTIAL BI CIAL DOC BID. FA ESENTATI ISQUALIF PT ANY O BIDDER I LETED TH T. THE NOT ASS URE TO C	DDERS UMENT LLURE VE NAI ICATIO S RES: E INFO PURCH UME AI OMPLE	TO COVERIS	FYING ATTE ROVIDE YOU THE ATTEN THE BID. ENTATION TO BLE FOR EN ION REQUIR DIVISION SPONSIBILI E PRE-BID	THIS WINDANCE R COMPA DANCE S THE SI O VERING SURING ED ON S AND THE TY FOR ATTENDA	LLL AT ANY SHEE TATE THE THE E ST ANCE	SERVE AS T THE MANDAT AND T WILL RES WILL NOT TTENDANCE. Y HAVE ATTENDANCE ATTENDANCE TATE AGENCY GIDDER-S SHEET. I	ORY ULT N	
	THEI ALL THE LATE PORT BIDD PORT OF T ATTE	R E-MAIL POTENTIA STARTING , BUT PR ION OF T ERS WHO ION OF T	ADDRI TIME TOR TO HE PRI ARRIVI HE PRI	DERS A FOR THE BID AFT BID BAFT	ND FAX NUM ARE REQUES THE PRE-BI DISMISSAL WILL BE P ER CONCLUS	BER. TED TO D. BII OF THI ERMITTI ION OF NG ANY	ARR DDER E TE ED T THE SUE	O SIGN IN. TECHNICAL SEQUENT PA	TO VE	
	WEST TION REQU SUBM THE MUST OF I	VIRGINI FOR A PIRES EACH IT AT THE BID. THE BE SIGN HE VENDO	UBLIC H VENI E SAMI ENCLO ED ANI R'S CO	IMPRODOR TO THE TIME SEED TO SUBSECT TO SUBS	OVEMENT CO HAT SUBMIT E AN AFFID DRUG-FREE MITTED WIT ANCE WITH THE WEST V	NSTRUCT S A BII AVIT OF WORKPLE H THE I THE PRO IRGINIE HMS AND CO	TION D FO F CO ACE BID OVIS A CO	OR THE WORK MPLIANCE W AFFIDAVIT AS EVIDENC JONS OF AR DDE. FAILUR NS	TO ITH E TI- E	
SIGNATURE		-			1	304-56	52-70	91	DATE	6/28/12
TITLE	VP		EIN	27-403	7324			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
ABCA139

PAGE 5

CONNIE HILL
304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE	PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA .	FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/2	9/2012					
BID OPENING D	ATE: 06/28			BID OF	PENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUL	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TO SUBMIT T	HE SIGNED I	RUG-FREE W	ORKPLACI	E AFFIDAVIT WI N OF SUCH BID.	ТН
	IS RECEIVED	ALENDAR DAY	S AFTER THOTHERWISE S	E NOTICE	BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT TO CA	NCEL THIS O HE VENDOR I E OF AN INE	CONTRACT IN F THE MATE FERIOR QUAI	MEDIATEI ERIALS OI LITY OR I	NG RESERVES TH LY UPON WRITTE R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	CN
	THE HIGHER	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED I GINIA CODE	DEPARTMENTOR KANAWAN 21-5A, ET	NT OF LAI HA COUNTY , SEQ. (1	CTOR SHALL PAY BOR MINIMUM WA Y, PURSUANT PREVAILING	Z AG
	INTEREST FO	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	DUE (EXCEI CONTAINEI STITUTE OF	PT FOR ALD IN THIS	CTS DOCUMENTS	
					RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFO	
	ALL OF THE OF THIS CON		KED BELOW V	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX) INSURA OF COMMERCI	AL GENERAL		INSURAN	L FURNISH PROC CE PRIOR TO	OF
SIGNATURE		SEE I	SEVENSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE 304-		DATE 6/20/42
TITLE	VP	FEIN 27-40373	324	304-		6/28/12 NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	53711	ANGE 1-05-1-05-1-05	KIRCH W	ADDDECCI	N SPACE ABOVE LA	DELED 'VENDOD'



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA139

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

25304-2900

558-2487

RFQ COPY ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/2	2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	1 00/20/2	A TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			PENING TIME	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOON
	ISSUANCE OF C THE BID DOCUM COVERAGE REQU	ENTS, THE	MINIMUM A	HERWISE MOUNT CE	SPECIFIED IN F INSURANCE	
I 2	TURNISH PROOF	OF BUILDE	RS RISK -	ALL RIS	JL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT.	
	THE BID PAYAR UBMITTED WITE IDDER SHALL MATERIAL BONIE ON BEING THE SOLVENT SURE TO THE SU	LE TO THE H EACH BII ALSO FURNI FOR 100% PROVIDED I ETTER OF (Y COMPANY VIRGINIA BOND WILL O. FERSON R AND MATH	STATE OF AS A BID SH A PERF OF THE AM N THE FOR REDIT, OR AUTHORIZE A LETTE ONLY BE A VAL OR BUS THE 5% BI RIAL BOND A TWO (2	WEST VIE BOND. ORMANCE OUNT OF M OF A O BOND FO D TO DO R OF CRI LLOWED I INESS CO D BOND, .	HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE BON	E
,	OVERING THE THE SUCCESSFUREV. 11/00		STEM WILL	BE A R	EQUIREMENT OF	
1	EXHIBIT 7					
	DOMESTIC ALUM PROJECTS	INUM, GLAS	SS & STEEL	IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
	IN ACCORDANCE SEQ., EVERY (ONTRACT FO	R CONSTRU	CTION,	RECONSTRUCTION,	
DIOMATINE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS DA	TE
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE 304-5		6/28/12
TITLE VP	F	^{TEIN} 27-40	37324		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

ABCA139

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL
COMMISSION
322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV
25304-2900 558-2487

DA	TE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FREIGHT TERMS
	/29/2012				
BID OPENIN	IG DATE: 06/28	1/2012	BID	PENTING TIME	
LINE	E QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$ STEEL ARE R GLASS, OR S IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S FOREIGN MAD ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DOM	REPAIR, IM: (S) WHERE THE (S) OF STEEL OF (S) OOO OR WE (EQUIRED, THE (TEEL PRODUCT) (I, ITEMS OF LABOR, FOR LABOR, FOR ITEMS OF	PROVEMENT OR MAIN COST IS MORE TO LY, WHERE THE CONTENT OF THE BID PRICE OF THE BID PRODUCTS OF THE BID PRODUCTS.	AN \$50,000 AND ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMIN E UNITED STATE PMENT PURCHASE ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 C PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOU ASONABLE IF IT OR FOREIGN MAD ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	UM S D ND IS E
	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, G THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION I ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDING THAT THERE NOTES OF STEIN SEIGN ALUMN STEIN SEIGN ALUMN SEIGN ALUMN SEIGN SEI	OF A CONTRACT UNITED OF THE STATE A BID FOR THE STICE PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVALUE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF STATE OF THE STATE OF STA	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN VABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE PEEL.	S
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	D/	ATE 6 /00 /40
TITLE		FEIN	304-56	52-7091	6/28/12
IIILE	VP	27-4037	324	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RESPONDING	G TO REQ INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE AROVE LAR	FLED 'VENDOR'



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ABCA139

ADDRI	SS CORRES	ONDENCE	TO ATTENTION OF	

CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/28/2012 CAT, UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. IND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DĮVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND! IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE DPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID DPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA \$HOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL 3) BIDDERS SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING AND REGULATIONS RULES DIVISION. THE SAME AND BIDDING DOCUMENT TO **ORIGINAL** TAH APPLY THE SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE EXCEPTION MAY BE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-562-7091 DATE SIGNATURE 6/28/12 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 27-4037324 VP



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ABCA139

PAGE 9

ADI	DRESS CORR	ESPONDE	NCE TO A	TENTION O

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL

COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487									
Γ	DATE PRIM	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
-	05/29/	*****************	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		****************				
	BID OPENING DATE		06/28/2	2012		BTI	Ç	PENING TIME	
	LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT: NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		I HERE ADDEND MY PRO	UM(S)	IOWLEI AND HA PLANS : 06/0 	DGE RI	ECEIPT OF THE RADE THE NECESSA OR SPECIFICATI	\RY		

UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE NFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.sidnature The Summit Electric Group, Inc. COMPANY

. June. 28, .2012.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-562-7091

6/28/12

TITLE 27-4037324

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER ABCA139

HHP

10

ADD	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	O NC

CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE PRINT	TED .	TERM	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/	CONTROL CONTROL								1	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/28/2	012			BID Ç	PEN	IING TIME	80000000 BSS	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUME	IER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
									200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1	REV. 1	1/96						·		
			COL	TRAC	ORS LICEN	SE			į	
1	PERSONS STATE I LICENSI LICENSI MADE BY	S DESIF MUST BE ING BOF E. API Y CONTF L COMPI	RING TO LICE ARD IS PLICATION LEX, E	O PER INSED EMPO IONS THE	THE WES' WERED TO FOR A CON' WEST VIRG	RACTING T VIRGI ISSUE T TRACTOF INIA DI M 319,	WC NIA THE S I VIS	THAT ALL ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR LICENSE MAY SION OF LAB ARLESTON, W	RS S BE OR	
	PROSPE		IDDER	TO I	E 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH BID.					
	BIDDER	TO CON	IPLETE	::						
ĺ	CONTRA	CTORS 1	AME:	. The	Summit Elec	tric Gro	up,	Inc		
	CONTRA	CTORS I	ICENS	E NO	WV04767	'5				
	COPY O		CONT	RACTO	RS LICENS			FURNISH A D ISSUANCE	OF	
				API	LICABLE L	AW				
	AND REG	GULATIO EQUEST ON IS T	NS, A	ND TI UOTA: LE A	E INFORMA IION" ISSU THORITY G	TION PE ED BY T OVERNIN	ROVI THE NG T	PURCHASING THIS		
	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITIO	ONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE				volument to constitute the constitute to the con		TELEPHONE 31	04-5	62-7091	DATE	6/28/12
TITLE VD		F	EIN 27-4	037324					IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA139

 PA	Q	E		
	1	1		

CONNIE HILL
304-558-2157

SH-PTO

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

i	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	e I	SHIP	VIA	F.O	В,	FREIGHT TERMS
<u> </u>	5/29/				000000000000000000000000000000000000000			uuruurus saata		
	ING DATE:		06/28/	2012			BTD (OPENING T	TME	
, i	NE		INTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	JMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
-	INC	QUA	1111111		NO.					
		ANY OT OR ALT DESCRI EFFECT BANKRU FOR BA CONTRA WITHOU	HER SOEERS THE BED IN	URCE, E INFO THE I IN TO CY PRO L AND	VERB DRMAT ABOVE HE EV DTECT VOID	AL OR WRITON PROVING PARAGRAINT THE VECTOR THE	TTEN, WIDED FROM THE IS VOINTENDOR/CO	CON MANUALICH CONTACTOR ONTRACTOR SUCH CONT	TRADICTS JRCES AS F NO R FILES THE	
		(1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI THE BI	DIVIDU OR SH DOR A DDER, DDER I	E IS A NY DOO (2) TH N A CO AS PRO	AUTHOI CUMEN' HAT HI ONTRAG	RIZED BY IS RELATI E OR SHE TUAL REI	THE BIDI ED THERET IS AUTHO LATIONSHI ERED WITH	FIFYING TO EXTO ON BEIND TO ON BEIND TO TO THE PRIZED TO T	KECUTE HALF OF D BIND (3) THAT	
								139 ****	** TOTAL:	\$204,950.00
SIGNATURI	E				SEE RE	VEASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO		DATE	6/28/12
TITLE	VP			EIN 2	7-40373	324			RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	V 1				, 400/	<i>-</i>				

Cost Sheet

The State shall award this contract according to the following award criteria. This Award will be solely based on the Total Cost on general specifications. Failure to follow and meet bid responsibilities and requirements will result in the disqualification of the entire quote. (BULBS WILL BE PROVIDED BY ABCA).

COST SHEET:

OTY	TYPE	LITHONIA PART NUMBER (or equal)	LITHONIA
			BULBS (PROVIDED)
245	Α	TMS5HB 3 54T5HO S'BL WD MVOLT Y4 Y2 MOD	6-F54T5HO/841
7	В	TMS5HB 2 54T5HO S'BL WD MVOLT Y4 MOD	4-F54T5HO/841
28	С	2RT528T5 MVOLT GEB95 LP 841	2-F28T5/841
20	D	2RT5 28T5 MVOLT GEB95 LP 835	2-F28T5/835
9	E	5T5 228T5 MVOLT GEB95	2-F28T5/835
2	F	RT5D LED 120	LED/Provided by Vendor
61.00	A(EX)	EXISTING NEW FIXTURE (LISTED ABOVE)	
	D(EX)	EXISTING NEW FIXTURE (LISTED ABOVE)	

TOTAL COST:	\$ 58,000,00
VENDOR NAME:	Lithonia
VENDOR ADDRESS:	Georgia.
FAX, PHONE:	800-239-0506
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
DATE:	6/28/12



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	West Virginia	
COUNTY OF _	Putnam, TO	-WIT:
I, Timothy W. state as follows		peing first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an e	employee of The Summi	t Electric Group, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do here	by attest thatThe_S	Company Name)
		ee workplace policy and that such st <i>Virginia Code</i> §21-1D-5.
The above state	ements are sworn to un	der the penalty of perjury.
	The	e Summit Electric Group, Inc.
		(Company Name)
	Ву:	TEWED
	Title:	Vice-President
	Date:	June 28, 2012
Taken, subscrib	ed and sworn to before	e me this 28th day of June
By Commission	expiresNovember 8,	# [「新州を記念」」「 JULIE K. REED 》
(Seal)	_	395 STATION CAMP ROAD LEROY, WV 28262 My commission expires November 8, 2020 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. ABCA139

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ABCA139

2 × 1 5

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

necessary revi	necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.								
	<u>umbers Received:</u> x next to each addendum rece	ived)							
(Check the bo	A HOAL to each addension and	50 S153 X 1							
(XX)	Addendum No. 1		Addendum No. 6						
(XX)	Addendum No. 2		Addendum No. 7						
	Addendum No. 3		Addendum No. 8						
	Addendum No. 4		Addendum No. 9						
	Addendum No. 5		Addendum No. 10						
further unders	stand that that any verbal repre Id between Vendor's represen	esentatio tatives a	ddenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I on made or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the diffications by an official addendum is binding.						
		The	Summit Electric Group, Inc.						
			Company						
	TEURO								
	Authorized Signature								
			June 28, 2012						
		5	Date						

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

Agency	Alcoholic Beverage Control
	O# ABCA103

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS. The	at we, the undersigned, 1	The Summit Electric Group, Inc.
of Hurricane	West Vir	ginia	_, as Principal, and The Ohio Casualty Insurance rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Company of Fairfield	Ohio	, a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its princ	cipal office in the City of _	airfield	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of 5% of	Amount of Bid	(\$ 5% of Bid) for the payment of which,
			ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the a	above obligation is such t	hat whereas the Principa	l has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			le a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
ABCA103 - Install Replacement	ent Light Fixtures Within	the WVABCA Warehous	se
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall b	e rejected, or		
(b) If said bid shall b	e accepted and the Princ	ipal shall enter into a cor	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acce	eptance of said bid, then	this obligation shall be nu	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly	y understood and agreed	that the liability of the Su	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of th	is obligation as herein sta	ated.	
The Surety for the va	alue received, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that th	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by ar	ny extension of the time w	vithin which the Obligee r	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such exter	ision.		
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, Principal and Surety	y have hereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			be signed by their proper officers, this
	, 20 <u>12</u> .	SUP STORM REPORT STATEMENT STATEMEN	
Principal Corporate Seal			The Summit Electric Group, Inc.
Timopai Corporate Coai			(Name of Principal)
			By
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Vice President
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
- Charles Washington - March Andrew - March Andrew - Charles of Charles - C			(Name of Surety)
			-ANYKHA-
			1/1///5/26-6/
		THOMA	H Borroms, JR. Attorney-in-Fact
		, Havida	11.10 11

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

No. 35-352

Know All Men by These Presents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI, Section 1 of West American Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Thomas C. Phipps, Thomas H. Voeltz or J. Michael Wellman of Ashland, Kentucky its true and lawful agent (s) and attorney (s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance FIVE MILLION (\$5,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Hamilton, Ohio, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 28th day of November, 2000.





San Lawrence

Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 28th day of November, 2000 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposeth and saith, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first above written.



Cheryl S. Gregory

Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio My Commission expires August 6, 2002.

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article VI, Section 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI, Section I of West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

Article VI, Section 7. APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS-IN-FACT, ETC. "The chairman of the board, the president, any vice-president, the secretary or any assistant secretary of each of these Companies shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the Companies as surety to, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and policies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual, firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

Article VI, Section 1. APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT OFFICERS. "The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice President, a Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys in fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety or guarantor, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of surety-ship or guarantee, and policies of insurance to be given in favor of an individual, firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

This instrument is signed and sealed by facsimile as authorized by the following Resolution adopted by the respective directors of the Companies (adopted May 27, 1970-The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company; adopted April 24, 1980-West American Insurance Company):

"RESOLVED that the signature of any officer of the Company authorized by the By-Laws to appoint attorneys in fact, the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary certifying to the correctness of any copy of a power of attorney and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Companies and the above Resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seals of the Companies this 28th day of June 2012





Mark I. Schmidt

Assistant Secretary





CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

06/27/12

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

Certifica	ne noider in neu of such endorsement(s).				
PRODUCER Peoples Insurance Agency, LLC dba Putnam Insurance Agency 101 Fifth Ave, PO Box 2388 Huntington, WV 25724-2388 Clarence C. Massey		304-522-6555 304-522-6563		FAX (A/C, No):	
			INSURER(S) AFFORDIN	G COVERAGE	NAIC#
INSURED	The Summit Electric Group Inc		INSURER A: Motorists Mutual Insu	14621	
	PO Box 254 Hurricane, WV 25526-0254		INSURER B:		
	numcane, ww 25526-0254		INSURER C:		
			INSURER D:		
			INSURER E:		
			INSURER F:		
COVEDA	CEQ CEDTIFICATE NUM	DED.	DE	VICION NUMBER.	

REVISION NUMBER THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSR WVD INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS

	GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		33283285-80	02/21/12	02/21/13	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 300,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						\$
٨	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		22002005	02/21/12	02/21/13	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
Α	X ANY AUTO		33283285	02/21/12	02/21/13	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	ALL OWNED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	X NON-OWNED AUTOS						\$ (
							\$
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 3,000,000
Α	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		33283285	02/21/12	02/21/13	AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,000
^	DEDUCTIBLE		33203203	02/21/12	02/2 1/10		\$
	X RETENTION \$ NONE						\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	SEPARATE CERTIFICATE			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	(Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$
Α	INSTALLATION		33283285	02/21/12	02/21/13	Installat	100,000
						Leased/Re	100,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Evidence of insurance.

CERTIFICATE HOL	LD	ER
-----------------	----	----

WESTV-8

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

Dept of Administration **Purchasing Division** PO Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305

State of West Virginia

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.





CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

06/27/12

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 304-522-6555 Peoples Insurance Agency, LLC PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): E-MAIL 304-522-6563 dba Putnam Insurance Agency 101 Fifth Ave, PO Box 2388 Huntington, WV 25724-2388 ADDRESS PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: THESU-1 Clarence C. Massey INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURED The Summit Electric Group Inc. INSURER A: Brickstreet Insurance PO Box 254 INSURER B : Hurricane, WV 25526-0254 INSURER C: INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL|SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS INSR WVD **GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) \$ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ POLICY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ ALL OWNED AUTOS **BODILY INJURY (Per accident)** \$ SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ HIRED AUTOS (Per accident) NON-OWNED AUTOS S \$ **UMBRELLA LIAB** OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE \$ **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE **AGGREGATE** \$ DEDUCTIBLE \$ RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? WC10217911-02 12/30/11 12/30/12 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT S (Mandatory in NH) INCLUDES BROAD FORM E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 1,000,000 \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Evidence of West Virginia workers compensation insurance. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION WESTV-8 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN State of West Virginia ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. **Dept of Administration Purchasing Division AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** PO Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130